TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM408810

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/01/2016

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bollinger, Inc.		12/01/2016	Corporation: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Risk Placement Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	Two Pierce Place	
City:	Itasca	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60143	
Entity Type:	Corporation: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4045073	WE WORK HARD SO YOU CAN PLAY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149813400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-981-3308

Email: jchester@sidley.com

Julia Chester, Sidley Austin LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 2021 McKinney Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julia M. Chester
SIGNATURE:	/Julia M. Chester/
DATE SIGNED:	12/13/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=We Work Hard Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005946 FRAME: 0892

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

This Agreement is by and between Bollinger, Inc., a corporation of New Jersey, U.S.A., having its principal place of business at 200 Jefferson Park, Whippany, New Jersey 07981 (hereinafter "Assignor") and Risk Placement Services, Inc., an Illinois corporation, U.S.A., having its principal place of business at Two Pierce Place, Itasca, Illinois 60143 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor was the sole owner of all right, title and interest in and to the Service Mark WE WORK HARD SO YOU CAN PLAY, U.S. Service Mark Registration No. 4,045,073 ("the Service Mark"), together with the goodwill associated therewith.

WHEREAS, on effective June 1, 2016, Assignee acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to said Service Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

WHEREAS, Assignor desires now to confirm said sale, assignment, and transfer.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Bollinger, Inc. by these presents, confirms that effective June 1, 2016, it sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and as of the date signed below, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee, its successors assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Service Mark, together with all goodwill of the business symbolized by the Service Mark, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Assignment effective as of June 1, 2016.

Executed at Itasca, Illinois, this 1st day of December, 2016.

BOLLINGER, INC.

 $\mathbf{R}\mathbf{v}$

Jerome S. Hanner

Its:

Vice President & Deputy General Counsel

ACTIVE 218550274v,1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005946 FRAME: 0893